
The Forum for Collaborative HIV Research 
CCR5 Antagonist in HIV Therapy Working Group: Roundtable #2 

Doubletree Hotel 
Washington, DC 

December 14, 2005 
 
 
 

Daniel Alvarez, M.D. 
Schering Plough  
2015 Galloping Hill Road 
K-15-3, 3425 
Kenilworth, NJ  07033-1300 
W: 908-740-3013 / F: 908-740-5040 
Daniel.alvarez@spcorp.com 
 

Stephen Becker, M.D.  
AnorMed Inc. 
Suite 200, 20353-64th Avenue 
Langley, BC  V2Y 1N5  
W: 604-539-4718 / F: 604-530-4148  
sbecker@anormed.com 
 

Lisa Beebe, Ph.D. 
Human Genome Sciences 
14200 Shady Grove Road 
Rockville, MD  20850 
W: 240-314-4400 x3254 / F: 301-517-8901 
Lisa_beebe@hgsi.com 
 

Sandra Bridges, Ph.D. 
NIH/NIAID/DIADS 
6700 Rockledge Drive, Rm 4154 
Bethesda, MD  20892-7626 
W: 301-496-8198 / F: 301-402-3211 
sbridges@niaid.nih.gov 
 

Rob Camp 
Treatment Action Group 
155 Broadway, Suite 608 
New York, NY  10012 
W: 212-253-7922 / F: 212-253-7923 
Rob_camp@verizon.net 

Ben Cheng, M.Sc. 
Forum for Collaborative HIV Research 
2175 K Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20037 
W: 202-530-2315 / F: 202-530-3923 
bcheng@gwu.edu  
 

Richard Colvin, M.D., Ph.D. 
Massachusetts General Hospital, Harvard University 
149 13th Street, Room 8405 
Charlestown, MA  02129 
W: 617-726-6147 / F: 617-726-5651 
rcolvin@partners.org 
 

Nita Costello 
The Center for AIDS Information & Advocacy 
1407 Hawthorne 
Houston, TX  77006 
W: 713-527-8219 / F: 713-521-3679 
nita@centerforaids.org 
 

Richard Davey,  M.D. 
NIH/NIAID 
CRC 4-1479, 10 Center Drive 
Bethesda, MD  20892 
W: 301-496-8029 / F: 301-480-5560 
rdavey@niaid.nih.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lynda Dee 
AIDS Action Baltimore 
201 North Charles Street, Suite 2300 
Baltimore, MD  21201 
W: 410-332-1170/ F: 410-837-0288 
lyndamdee@aol.com 
 



James Demarest, Ph.D 
GlaxoSmithKline 
Five Moore Drive 
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709 
W: 919-483-9972/ F: 919-315-5243 
James.f.demarest@gsk.com 
 

Hugues Fischer 
TRT5 
5 Rue du Ruisseau 
75018 Paris  FRANCE 
W: +33 615 016 1173 / F: +33 142 521 120 
hfischer@noos.fr 

Bill Freimuth, M.D., Ph.D. 
Human Genome Sciences 
14200 Shady Grove Road 
Rockville, MD  20850 
W: 240-314-1200 / F: 301-279-8799 
william_freimuth@hgsi.com 

Catherine Godfrey, M.D. 
NIH/NIAID/DAIDS 
6700 B Rockledge Drive 
Bethesda, MD  20892 
W: 301-496-1540 / F: 301-435-9282 
cgodfrey@niaid.nih.gov 
 

Wayne Greaves, M.D. 
Schering Plough 
2015 Galloping Hill Road 
Kenilworth, NJ  07033 
W: 908-740-3240 / F: 908-740-5040 
Wayne.greaves@spcorp.com 
 

Becky Griesse 
Forum for Collaborative HIV Research 
2175 K Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20037 
W: 202-416-0494 / F: 202-530-3923 
blg@gwu.edu 

Roy Gulick, M.D., M.P.H. 
Weill Medical College of Cornell University 
Cornell HIV Clinical Trials Unit, Box 566 
525 East 68th Street 
New York, NY  10021 
W: 212-746-4177 / F: 212-746-8852 
rgulick@med.cornell.edu 
 

Ken Hitchner 
Monogram Biosciences, Inc. 
345 Oyster Point Blvd. 
South San Francisco, CA  94080 
W: 650-866-7424 / F: 650-624-4457 
khitchner@monogrambio.com 
 

James Hoxie, M.D. 
University of Pennsylvania 
Room 356 BRB II/III 
421 Curie Blvd., University of Pennsylvania 
Philadelphia, PA  19104 
W: 215-898-0261 / F: 215-573-7356 
hoxie@mail.med.upenn.edu 
 

Bob Huff 
Gay Men’s Health Crisis 
119 West 24th Street 
New York, NY  10011 
W: 212-367-1239 / F: 212-367-1235 
bobhuff@gmhc.org 
 

Andrea James, M.D. 
FDA 
9100 New Hampshire Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD  20993 
W: 301-796-1500 / F: 301-796-9338 
jamesa@cder.fda.gov  

Daniel Kuritzkes, M.D. 
Brigham and Women's Hospital 
65 Landsdowne Street, Room 449 
Cambridge, MA 02139 
W: 617-768-8373 / F: 617-768-8738 
dkuritzkes@partners.org 
 

Stephen LaFon, M.Sc. 
GlaxoSmithKline 
Five Moore Drive 
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709 
W: 919-483-1346 / F: 919-483-0253 
Steve.w.lafon@gsk.com 
 

Nattawan Lanier, Ph.D. 
CDC 
1600 Clifton Road NE, MS G19 
Building 18, Room 2-151 
Atlanta, GA  30333 
W: 404-639-4279 / F: 404-639-1174 
Ncp4@cdc.gov 



Sandra Lehrman, M.D. 
NIH/NIAID/DIAIDS 
6700 B Rockledge Drive, Room 5101 
Bethesda, MD  20892 
W: 301-496-8210 / F: 301-480-4582 
slehrman@niaid.nih.gov 

Kendall Marcus, M.D. 
FDA 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD  20993 
W: 301-796-0755 / F: 
marcusk@cder.fda.gov 
 

Howard Mayer, M.D. 
Pfizer 
50 Pequot Avenue, MS 6025-B3170 
New London, CT  06320 
W: 860-732-0696 / F: 860-715-9989 
howard.b.mayer@pfizer.com 
 

Judith Millard, Ph.D. 
GlaxoSmithKline 
Five Moore Drive 
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709 
W: 919-483-1173 / F: 919-315-8513 
Judith.m.millard@gsk.com 
 

Veronica Miller, Ph.D. 
Forum for Collaborative HIV Research 
2175 K Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20037 
W: 202-530-2311 / F: 202-530-3923 
vmiller@gwu.edu 

John Moore, Ph.D. 
Weill Medical College of Cornell University 
1300 York Avenue, Box 62 
New York, NY  10021 
W: 212-746-4463 / F: 212-746-8340 
Jpm2003@med.cornell.edu 
 

Jeff Murray, M.D. 
FDA 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Bldg. 22 
Silver Spring, MD  20993 
W: 301-796-0070/ F: 301-796-9883 
murrayj@cder.fda.gov 

Lisa Naeger, Ph.D. 
FDA 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Bldg. 22, Rm 6367 
Silver Spring, MD  20993 
W: 301-796-0771/ F: 301-796-9885 
naegerl@cder.fda.gov 
 

William Olson, Ph.D. 
Progenics Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
777 Old Saw Mill River Road 
Tarrytown, NY  10591 
W: 914-789-2840/ F: 914-789-2807 
olson@progenics.com 
 

Julian O’Rear, Ph.D. 
FDA 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Bldg. 22, Rm 6368 
Silver Spring, MD  20993 
W: 301-796-1500/ F: 301-796-9885 
orearj@cder.fda.gov 
 

Grace Pagano, M.S. 
GlaxoSmithKline 
Five Moore Drive 
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709 
W: 919-483-1382  / F: 919-483-5756 
Grace.a.pagano@gsk.com 
 

Carla Pettinelli, M.D. 
NIH/NIAID/DIADS 
6700-B Rockledge Drive, Rm 5102 
Bethesda, MD  20892-7624 
W: 301-402-5582/ F: 301-435-9282 
cpettinelli@niaid.nih.gov 
 

Sean Philpott, Ph.D. 
New York State Department of Health 
c/o David Axelrod Inst., Room 5052 
120 New Scotland Avenue 
Albany, NY  12208 
W: 518-474-6310/ F: 518-473-4110 
philpott@wadsworth.org 
 
 

Stephen Piscitelli, Pharm.D. 
GlaxoSmithKline 
5 Moore Drive 
Research Triangle Park, NC  27709 
W: 919-483-2523 / F: 919-271-7951 
Stephen.c.piscitelli@gsk.com 
 



Scott Proestel, M.D. 
FDA 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue, Bldg. 22 
Silver Spring, MD  20993 
W: 301-796-0790/ F: 301-796-9883 
Proestels@cder.fda.gov 
 

Thomas Rogers, Ph.D. 
Temple University School of Medicine 
3307 N. Broad Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19140 
W: 215-707-3215/ F: 215-707-4743 
rogerst@temple.edu 
 

Michael Ruff, Ph.D. 
RAPID Pharmaceuiticals 
12010 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 900 
Reston, VA  20190 
W: 301-294-1391  
Ruff.rapid@gmail.com 
 

Paul Skolnik, M.D. 
Boston University Medical Center 
650 Albany Street, EBRC 647 
Boston, MA  02118 
W: 617-414-3520/ F: 617-414-5218 
paul.skolnik@bmc.org 
 

Sally Snyder 
106 Ashley Drive 
Shepherdstown, WV  25443 
W: 304-876-3208/ F: 304-876-3208 
shws@adelphia.net 
 

Kimberly Struble, Pharm.D. 
FDA 
4704 15th Street NW 
Washington, DC  20011 
W: 301-796-0819/ F:   
strublek@cder.fda.gov 
 

Mani Subramanian, M.D., Ph.D. 
Human Genome Sciences 
14200 Shady Grove Road 
Rockville, MD  20850 
W: 301-315-2771/ F:  
mani_subramanian@hgsi.com 
 

Mark Swain, M.D., M.Sc., F.R.C.P.C. 
University of Calgary 
3330 Hospital Drive NW 
Calgary, Alberta, CANADA  T2N 4N1 
W: 403-220-8457/ F: 403-270-0995 
swain@ucalgary.ca 
 

Bill Tauber, M.D. 
FDA 
10903 New Hampshire Avenue 
Silver Spring, MD  20993 
W: 301-796-1600 / F: 301-796-9883 
tauber@cder.fda.gov 
 

 

 


